



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0476/1
MED:amn

**SENATE AMENDMENT 3,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 15**

May 2, 2017 - Offered by Senators VINEHOUT, CARPENTER, L. TAYLOR, ERPENBACH, RISSER, RINGHAND, MILLER, SHILLING, BEWLEY, WIRCH, HANSEN, C. LARSON and JOHNSON.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 2: delete the material beginning with “With” and ending with
3 “subdivision.” on line 5.
- 4 **2.** Page 10, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
5 with “analysis” on page 12, line 11.
- 6 **3.** Page 12, line 16: delete the material beginning with “or” and ending with
7 “3.” on line 17.
- 8 **4.** Page 13, line 10: delete the material beginning with “, and” and ending with
9 “indicates,” on line 12.
- 10 **5.** Page 13, line 15: after that line insert:

1 “(c) If an agency determines under s. 227.137 (3) (b) 2. that \$10,000,000 or more
2 in implementation and compliance costs of a proposed rule are reasonably expected
3 to be incurred by or passed along to businesses, local governmental units, and
4 individuals over any 2-year period as a result of the proposed rule, the legislative
5 audit bureau shall conduct an audit of the agency’s economic impact analysis. If the
6 legislative audit bureau finds that the actual and quantifiable benefits of the
7 proposed rule under s. 227.137 (3) (c) offset all of the implementation and compliance
8 costs under s. 227.137 (3) (b), the agency may continue promulgating the proposed
9 rule.”.

10 **6.** Page 15, line 24: delete the material beginning with “independent” and
11 ending with “(4m)” and substitute “audit conducted by the legislative audit bureau
12 under s. 227.139 (2) (c)”.

13 **7.** Page 16, line 18: delete the material beginning with “independent” and
14 ending with “(4m)” on line 19 and substitute “audit conducted by the legislative audit
15 bureau under s. 227.139 (2) (c).”.

16 **8.** Page 17, line 13: delete the material beginning with “independent” and
17 ending with “(4m)” on line 14 and substitute “audit conducted by the legislative audit
18 bureau under s. 227.139 (2) (c)”.

19 **9.** Page 18, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the preparation” and
20 ending with “(4m)” on line 21 and substitute “the legislative audit bureau to audit
21 the economic impact analysis of an agency for a proposed rule”.

22 **10.** Page 18, line 22: delete the material beginning with “independent” and
23 ending with “analysis” on line 23 and substitute “audit”.

- 1 **11.** Page 18, line 24: delete the material beginning with “a person” and ending
2 with “analysis” on line 25 and substitute “the legislative audit bureau to conduct the
3 audit”.
- 4 **12.** Page 19, line 2: delete “analysis” and substitute “audit”.
- 5 **13.** Page 19, line 2: delete the material beginning with “The person” and
6 ending with “3.” on line 3.
- 7 **14.** Page 19, line 4: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
8 substitute “audit”.
- 9 **15.** Page 19, line 5: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
10 substitute “audit”.
- 11 **16.** Page 19, line 10: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
12 substitute “audit”.
- 13 **17.** Page 19, line 11: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
14 substitute “audit”.
- 15 **18.** Page 19, line 15: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
16 substitute “audit”.
- 17 **19.** Page 19, line 18: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
18 substitute “audit”.
- 19 **20.** Page 19, line 21: delete the material beginning with “independent” and
20 ending with “analysis” on line 22 and substitute “audit”.
- 21 **21.** Page 19, line 22: delete “independent economic impact analysis” and
22 substitute “audit”.

